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Sen. Frank Barnitz Announces Assistant to 
Continue District Tour in January 2007 

 
 

JEFFERSON CITY – Sen. Frank Barnitz, D-Lake Spring, today announced that district legislative assistant 

Wilma Rowden of Vienna will continue her listening posts in January at locations throughout the 16th Senate 

District. Rowden’s listening-post schedule is as follows: 

• 9 a.m. to 12 p.m. Tuesday, Jan. 2, Maries County Courthouse, Vienna 

• 9 a.m. to 11 a.m. Thursday, Jan. 4, Crocker City Hall 

• 12 p.m. to 2 p.m. Thursday, Jan. 4, Bailey & Co. Realty, Richland 

• 9 a.m. to 11 a.m. Tuesday, Jan. 9, Phelps County Courthouse, Rolla 

• 12 p.m. to 2 p.m. Tuesday, Jan. 9, Vichy Fire Station 

• 9 a.m. to 11 a.m. Thursday, Jan. 11, Linn City Hall 

• 12 p.m. to 2 p.m. Thursday, Jan. 11, Westphalia Retirement Center 

• 9 a.m. to 12 p.m. Tuesday, Jan. 16, Maries County Courthouse, Vienna 

• 12 p.m. to 2 p.m. Wednesday, Jan. 17, Freeburg City Hall 

• 9 a.m. to 11 a.m. Thursday, Jan. 18, Meta City Hall 

• 12 p.m. to 2 p.m. Thursday, Jan. 18, Argyle City Hall 

• 9 a.m. to 11 a.m. Tuesday, Jan. 23, Phelps County Courthouse, Rolla 

• 12 p.m. to 2 p.m. Tuesday, Jan. 23, St. James City Hall 

• 9 a.m. to 11 a.m. Thursday, Jan. 25, Owensville City Hall 

• 12 p.m. to 2 p.m. Thursday, Jan. 25, Belle City Hall 

• 9 a.m. to 11 a.m. Tuesday, Jan. 30, Dixon City Hall 

• 12 p.m. to 2 p.m. Tuesday, Jan. 30, Pulaski County Courthouse, Waynesville 

Those who cannot make it to the listening posts can contact Rowden in the district at (573) 201-6207 or 

via e-mail at Wilma.rowden@senate.mo.gov. 
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